CITY OF TURLOCK BIDDER'S SUMMARY

PROJECT TITLE: East Monte Vista Avenue Rehabilitation											
PROJECT NUMBER: 14-25											
BID OPENING: November 7, 2017											
2:00 PM											
TICIDATED COUNCIL ANADD DATE: Descenter 40,0047											

	2:00 PM ANTICIPATED COUNCIL AWARD DATE: December 12, 2017 1 2 3 4												
		December	2, 2011	ENGINE	ER'S EST.	Granite Construction Co.		Teichert Construction		George Reed, Inc.		Taylor Backhoe Service, Inc.	
Item No.	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	Mobilization and Demobilization	LS	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$142,000.80	\$142,000.80	\$72,000.00	\$72,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$41,180.00	\$41,180.00
2	Traffic Management Plan	LS	1	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$240,000.00	\$240,000.00	\$200,060.99	\$200,060.99	\$121,000.90	\$121,000.90	\$60,366.40	\$60,366.40
3	Erosion and Sediment Control Plan and Implementation	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,586.40	\$7,586.40
	Construction Project Sign	EA	2	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$650.00	\$1,300.00	\$650.00	\$1,300.00	\$650.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,740.00	\$3,480.00
5	Demo and Remove Existing Improvements	LS	1	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$72,853.80	\$72,853.80
6	Earthwork	LS	1	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$187,000.00	\$187,000.00	\$58,923.36	\$58,923.36
7	Minor Concrete (Curb and Gutter)	LF	857	\$35.00	\$29,995.00	\$30.00	\$25,710.00	\$35.00	\$29,995.00	\$45.00	\$38,565.00	\$49.11	\$42,087.27
8	Minor Concrete (Sidewalk)	SF	4,147	\$6.00	\$24,882.00	\$6.00	\$24,882.00	\$6.00	\$24,882.00	\$8.00	\$33,176.00	\$5.80	\$24,052.60
9	Minor Concrete (Alley Approach)	SF	250	\$15.00	\$3,750.00	\$8.00	\$2,000.00	\$14.00	\$3,500.00	\$12.00	\$3,000.00	\$15.08	\$3,770.00
10	Access Ramp	EA	22	\$600.00	\$13,200.00	\$1,600.00	\$35,200.00	\$850.00	\$18,700.00	\$350.00	\$7,700.00	\$2,876.27	\$63,277.94
11	Grinding (Cold Plane Method)	SY	36,666	\$1.50	\$54,999.00	\$1.50	\$54,999.00	\$3.50	\$128,331.00	\$3.50	\$128,331.00	\$3.16	\$115,864.56
12	Aggregate Base	CY	396	\$80.00	\$31,680.00	\$65.00	\$25,740.00	\$125.00	\$49,500.00	\$125.00	\$49,500.00	\$121.86	\$48,256.56
13	Hot Mix Asphalt (3" depth, bottom lift)	TN	222	\$120.00	\$26,640.00	\$175.00	\$38,850.00	\$275.00	\$61,050.00	\$250.00	\$55,500.00	\$194.70	\$43,223.40
14	RHMA-G (2" depth overlay)	TN	5,764	\$80.00	\$461,120.00	\$87.00	\$501,468.00	\$75.00	\$432,300.00	\$73.00	\$420,772.00	\$113.58	\$654,675.12
15	Temporary Pavement Striping	LS	1	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$4,400.00	\$4,400.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$19,360.00	\$19,360.00
16	Raise frame and cover to grade (sewer manhole)	EA	26	\$800.00	\$20,800.00	\$1,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$32,500.00	\$950.00	\$24,700.00	\$986.00	\$25,636.00
17	Raise frame and cover to grade (storm manhole)	EA	3	\$800.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$3,750.00	\$950.00	\$2,850.00	\$947.33	\$2,841.99
18	Raise frame and cover to grade (water valve)	EA	49	\$600.00	\$29,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$49,000.00	\$750.00	\$36,750.00	\$650.00	\$31,850.00	\$1,047.88	\$51,346.12
19	Install Monument Well	EA	10	\$800.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$750.00	\$7,500.00	\$650.00	\$6,500.00	\$1,055.60	\$10,556.00
20	Traffic Signal Modification (protected left turns)	LS	1	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$12,875.00	\$12,875.00	\$11,147.00	\$11,147.00	\$3,630.00	\$3,630.00
21	Traffic Signal Detector System	LS	1	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$15,965.00	\$15,965.00	\$92,110.00	\$92,110.00	\$105,600.00	\$105,600.00
22	Accessible Pedestrian Signal Button	EA	16	\$1,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$1,650.00	\$26,400.00	\$2,060.00	\$32,960.00	\$1,369.00	\$21,904.00	\$103.13	\$1,650.08
23	Traffic Signal conduits and boxes at Fosberg Rd.	LS	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$12,600.00	\$12,600.00	\$39,655.00	\$39,655.00	\$11,291.00	\$11,291.00	\$17,600.00	\$17,600.00
24	Detail 10	LF	8,807	\$0.80	\$7,045.60	\$0.35	\$3,082.45	\$0.46	\$4,051.22	\$0.45	\$3,963.15	\$0.52	\$4,579.64
25	Detail 23	LF	462	\$1.50	\$693.00	\$1.25	\$577.50	\$1.01	\$466.62	\$1.00	\$462.00	\$1.16	\$535.92

26	Detail 25	LF	3,871	\$1.75	\$6,774.25	\$0.75	\$2,903.25	\$0.51	\$1,974.21	\$0.50	\$1,935.50	\$0.58	\$2,245.18
	Detail 30	LF	33	\$2.50	\$82.50	\$1.50	\$49.50	\$2.02	\$66.66	\$2.00	\$66.00	\$2.32	\$76.56
	Detail 33	LF	3,737	\$2.00	\$7,474.00	\$2.00	\$7,474.00	\$1.01	\$3,774.37	\$1.00	\$3,737.00	\$1.16	\$4,334.92
	Detail 38	LF	589	\$1.75	\$1,030.75	\$1.00	\$589.00	\$1.27	\$748.03	\$1.25	\$736.25	\$1.45	\$854.05
	Detail 39	LF	8,050	\$1.10	\$8,855.00	\$0.75	\$6,037.50	\$0.61	\$4,910.50	\$0.60	\$4,830.00	\$0.70	\$5,635.00
	Thermoplastic Pavement Markings	SF	642	\$4.25	\$2,728.50	\$8.00	\$5,136.00	\$7.08	\$4,545.36	\$7.00	\$4,494.00	\$8.12	\$5,213.04
32	Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe (12" White)	LF	234	\$4.00	\$936.00	\$3.50	\$819.00	\$6.83	\$1,598.22	\$6.75	\$1,579.50	\$7.83	\$1,832.22
33	Thermoplastic Crosswalk (24" Yellow)	SF	2,545	\$4.00	\$10,180.00	\$3.50	\$8,907.50	\$3.69	\$9,391.05	\$3.65	\$9,289.25	\$4.23	\$10,765.35
34	Thermoplastic Crosswalk (24" White)	SF	6,233	\$4.00	\$24,932.00	\$3.50	\$21,815.50	\$3.69	\$22,999.77	\$3.65	\$22,750.45	\$4.23	\$26,365.59
	Total =				\$1,156,597.60	\$1,426,541.00		\$1,442,500.00		\$1,512,040.00		\$1,540,255.07	